Shares of 1 pence each (assuming full take up of the Retail Offer). All Ordinary Shares shall have equal voting

21

rights and, following the Fundraising, none of the Ordinary Shares will be held in treasury. The total number

of voting rights in the Company immediately following Admission would therefore be 725,027,042 (assuming

full take up of the Retail Offer).

Participation of the Directors in the Fundraising
As outlined above certain Directors have agreed to subscribe for New Ordinary Shares pursuant to the

Fundraising. The number of New Ordinary Shares subscribed for by each Director and their resulting

shareholdings upon Admission are set out below:

   Percentage   Number of Percentage
   Number of   of Existing   Number of Ordinary of Enlarged
   existing   Issued   Subscription Shares held Share Capital
   Ordinary   Share   Shares following following
Name   Shares   Capital   allocated(1) Admission Admission(2)

Jordi Puig(4)   14,737,636   5.14%   500,000 15,237,636 2.1%

Matthew Walls   12,235,473   4.26%   2,000,000 14,235,473 2.0%

Sergio Olivero   7,417,243   2.59%   17,500,000 24,917,243 3.4%

Paul Foulger(3)   1,273,587   0.44%   1,500,000 2,773,587 0.4%

Huon Gray(5)   905,405   0.32%   1,000,000 1,905,405 0.3%

Felix Freuh   100,000   0.03%   500,000 600,000 0.1%

(1) The number of Ordinary Shares presented in this table as being held or subscribed for by Directors refers to the number of

Ordinary Shares held or subscribed for by them either personally or through a nominee.

(2) Assuming the Retail Offer is subscribed in full.

(3) Paul Foulger participating through the Placing and includes Ordinary Shares held by Laura Deegan, Paul Foulger’s wife.

(4) Includes Ordinary Shares held by Sonia Rodriguez Clemente, Jordi Puig’s wife.

(5) Includes shares held by Marion Gray, Huon Gray’s wife.

Related party transactions
Where a company enters into a related party transaction, under the AIM Rules the independent directors of